
GOVERNMENT OF KERALA 

 

Abstract 

 

Forests Department – Grinding charges of Ragi – Enhancement of rates - orders issued. 

 

 

AGRICULTURE (FOREST ESTT.) DEPARTMENT 

 

G.O.(Rt) No.2169/71/Agri.                      Dated,  Trivandrum,  16-11-1971. 

 

Read:- 1.   G.O.Rt.2775/64/Agri. Dated 9-11-1964 

            2.  Letter No.G4.29378/66 dated 7-3-1969 from the Chief Conservator of Forests. 

 3.  Letter No.G4.9484/69 dated 18-3-1969 and  

 4.  Letter No.G4.29378/66 dated 4-8-1970 from the Chief Conservator of Forests  

 

 

ORDER 

 

 

 In the G.O. read as first paper above it was ordered that the rates for grinding charges 

would be fixed at Rs.2.50 for 100kgms. In the letter read as second paper above, the Chief 

Conservator of Forests has requested that sanction may be accorded for enhancing the rate to Rs. 

4.50 for grinding 100kgms of ragi with retrospective offer from 30-11-1965.  He has also 

requested in the letters read as second and third paper above, the excess expenditure of 

Rs.563/97 and Rs. 158/97 incurred in the Kozhikode Circle, towards grinding charges of ragi 

over the then existing rates may also be regularized. 

 

In the circumstances reported, sanction is accorded for the payment of the amount of 

Rs.158/97 and Rs. 563/97 towards the excess expenditure incurred as detailed above. Sanction is 

also accorded to enhance the rate of grinding charges of Ragi to Rs.4.50 per 100 kgms. 

 

The orders will take effect from the date of issue. 

 

                 (By order of the Governor), 

 

             

                                                                   Sd/- K.K.Gopalan,                

                         Under Secretary. 

To 

 The Chief Conservator of Forests  

 

Endt. On G4.29378/66 dated 25-11-1971. 

 

Copy communicated to the  Conservator of Forests, Trichur for information and attention. This 

enhancement in rates is applicable only to special localities in the particular Divisions estimates 

where the grinding charges were claimed at the rate of Rs. 4.50 already and not of any other case 

where the rates are claimed at lesser rates. All the estimates may be carefully examined and cases 



in which special sanction is necessary to regularize the expenditure already incurred should be 

reported. Action may be pursued for sanction of all other estimates. 

 

       Sd/- for Chief Conservator of Forests, 

         Trivandrum. 

 

 

Endt. On ML.27317/70 dt. 14.12.1971. 

 

Copy communicated to the  Divisional Forest Officer, Malayattur for information and report. 

 

Copy to stock file. 

 

        For Conservator of Forests. 

 


